Attorney or Party without Attorney:				For Court Use Only
David A. Smith, Esq., Bar #113816				
Slovak Baron Empey Murphy & Pinkne				
1800 East Tahquitz Canyon Way				
Palm Springs, CA 92262				
Telephone No: 760-322-2275				
4	Ref.	No. or File No.:		
Attorney for: Plaintiff				
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Br	anch Court:			
Plaintiff: In Re: City of Beaumont Bond R	equisition Review and Rec	conciliation		
Defendant:				
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
SUBPOENA	Tue, Mar. 15, 2016	6:00PM	Table Control of the	

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the SUBPOENA; FOR APPEARANCE AND PRODUCTION OF BUSINESS RECORDS; RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SUBPOENAS FOR CERTAIN DOCUMENTS RELATED TO CITY BOND FUND RECONCILIATION EFFORTS
- 3. a. Party served:

Nabeel Badawi, CCTS

4. Address where the party was served:

120 S. Sann Pedro Street, Suite 400

Los Angeles, CA 90012

5. I served the party:

- a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive process for the party (1) on: Wed., Mar. 02, 2016 (2) at: 3:03PM
- b. I received this subpoena for service on:

Wednesday, March 02, 2016

- 6. Witness fees were not demanded or paid.
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. Barrett Gunnell



4651 Brookhollow Circle, Suite C, Riverside, CA 92509 (951) 353-8281 FAX: (951) 353-8286

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

- d. The Fee for Service was:
- e. I am: (3) registered California process server
 - (i) Owner
 - (ii) Registration No.:

1583

(iii) County:

Riverside

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Fri, Mar. 04, 2016

PROOF OF SERVICE

(Barrett Gunnell)

sbe-das, 213663

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

Attorney or Party without Attorney: David A. Smith, Esq., Bar #1138 Slovak Baron Empey Murphy & 1800 East Tahquitz Canyon Way Palm Springs, CA 92262	Pinkney LLP			For Court Use Only
Telephone No: 760-322-2275 Attorney for: Plaintiff	Ref.	No or File No.:		
Insert name of Court, and Judicial Distri				
Plaintiff: In Re: City of Beaumont Defendant:	Bond Requisition Review and Re	econciliation		
DECLARATION	Hearing Date: Tue, Mar. 15, 2016	Time: 6:00pm	Dept/Div:	Case Number:

- I, Barrett Gunnell, and any employee or independent contractors retained by BOSCO LEGAL SERVICES, INC. are and were on the dates mentioned herein over the age of eighteen years and not a party to this action. Personal service was attempted on Defendant Nabeel Badawi, CCTS as follows:
- 2. Documents: SUBPOENA; FOR APPEARANCE AND PRODUCTION OF BUSINESS RECORDS; RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SUBPOENAS FOR CERTAIN DOCUMENTS RELATED TO CITY BOND FUND RECONCILIATION EFFORTS.

Day	Date	Time	Location	Results
Wed	d 03/02/16 2:00pm Business I waited for the subject to comexplained why I was there here another 25 minutes. I had to k waiting out front. When the stacept the subpoena and that service and left the documents			I waited for the subject to come out of his office. When he finally came out I explained why I was there he told me to wait a minute and then he disappeared for another 25 minutes. I had to keep asking other employees to tell him that I was still waiting out front. When the subject did reappear he stated that he was told not to accept the subpoena and that he was not going to touch the documents. I announce service and left the documents on the counter in his presence. Attempt made by: Barrett Gunnell. Attempt at: 120 S. Sann Pedro Street, Suite 400 Los Angeles, CA 90012.
Wed	03/02/16	3:03pm	Business	Personal Service on: Nabeel Badawi, CCTS Business - 120 S. Sann Pedro Street, Suite 400 Los Angeles, CA 90012 by Serving: party in item 3.a. Served by: Barrett Gunnell

3. Person Executing

a. Barrett Gunnell

b. BOSCO LEGAL SERVICES, INC. 4651 Brookhollow Circle, Suite C Riverside, CA 92509

c. (951) 353-8281, FAX (951) 353-8286

Recoverable Costs Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

d. The Fee for service was:

e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Owner

(ii) Registration No.:

1583

(iii) County:

Riverside

4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Fri, Mar. 04, 2016

DECLARATION

(Barrett Gunnell)

slovak,213663